

Bounty Mining Limited

ACN: 107 411 067

Suite 301, Level 3, 66 Hunter Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia www.bounty.com.au

11 October 2019Australian Securities Exchange40 Bridge StreetSydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Bounty Mining Limited (ASX Code: B2Y)
REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Bounty Mining Limited (ASX: B2Y) ("the Company") requests a voluntary suspension of the Company's securities from the commencement of trading on 11 October 2019 pending the release of an announcement to the market with respect to completion of a material funding event.

The Company has executed agreements with Qcoal Bounty Holdings Pty Ltd ("QCoal"). Completion of the transaction including financial settlement is expected today Friday 11 October.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain until the earlier of an announcement to the market regarding the above or the opening of trade on ASX on Monday 14 October 2019.

The Directors are not aware of any reason why the request for voluntary suspension should not be granted.

On behalf of the Board

L Baran

Yours sincerely,

Ms Eryl Baron

Company Secretary, Bounty Mining Limited Secretary@bounty.com.au